

GAHC010177162025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/427/2025**

NIPU KALITA  
S/O LATE JOGEN KALITA, R/O BANFUL NAGAR, SIVA SHAKTI ENCLAVE,  
P.O. AND P.S.- HATIGAON, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

VIVEK RAJ SHINGH  
THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (T AP), ASSAM POLICE (HQ),  
ULUBARI, GUWAHATI-781007

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR I RAFIQUE, N CHAKRABORTY, MRS S A CHOUDHURY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**18.08.2025**

Heard Mr. I. Rafique, learned counsel for the petitioner.

This contempt petition has been filed by the petitioner alleging willful disobedience of the directions contained in the judgment & order dated 19.06.2025 passed in WP(C) No. 7032/2023.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Steps on respondent will be taken through registered post with A/D as well as usual course within one week from today.

List after four weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**