

GAHC010177162025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/427/2025**

NIPU KALITA  
S/O LATE JOGEN KALITA, R/O BANFUL NAGAR, SIVA SHAKTI ENCLAVE,  
P.O. AND P.S.- HATIGAON, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

VIVEK RAJ SHINGH  
THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (T AP), ASSAM POLICE (HQ),  
ULUBARI, GUWAHATI-781007

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR I RAFIQUE, N CHAKRABORTY, MRS S A CHOUDHURY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. D NATH, R SAHIINII, MS. N BARMAN

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

**ORDER**

**24.11.2025**

Mr. I. Rafique, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. R. Sahiinii, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. D. Nath,  
learned counsel for the respondent prays for three weeks time.

The prayer made is not objected by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Accordingly, list the matter after three weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**