

GAHC010177162025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/427/2025**

NIPU KALITA  
S/O LATE JOGEN KALITA, R/O BANFUL NAGAR, SIVA SHAKTI ENCLAVE,  
P.O. AND P.S.- HATIGAON, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

VERSUS

VIVEK RAJ SHINGH  
THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (T AP), ASSAM POLICE (HQ),  
ULUBARI, GUWAHATI-781007

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR I RAFIQUE, N CHAKRABORTY, MRS S A CHOUDHURY

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. D NATH, R SAHIINI, MS. N BARMAN

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

**02-02-2026**

Mr. D. Nath, learned Senior Government Advocate, Assam, submits that an appeal has already been preferred against the order dated 19.06.2025 passed in WP(C) No. 7032/2023. Accordingly, he prays for adjournment.

Prayer stands allowed.

List this matter on **27.02.2026**.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**